STATE OF TEXAS &

wn

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas,
and TEDSI Infrastructure Group, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to
conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services on june 12, 2018 pursuant to SOQ 14-025, (hereinafter
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to allow Contractor to
provide additional Services under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional amount not to exceed three
hundred fifty-nine thousand eight hundred ninety-one dollars and 68/100
($359,891.68) to perform the additional Services, as described in Contractor’s
Supplemental Engineering Fee Proposal attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and
incorporated herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered
is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one million one hundred fifty-
eight thousand five hundred forty-seven dollars and 66/100 ($1,158,547.66),
authorized as follows: '

$798,655.98 under the Agreement; and
$359,891.68 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without
an agreement executed by the parties.

4. BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE
COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS
WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN
TRAFFICKING LAWS.

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Program — Project No. 17303
Page 1 of 2



Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their
respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed
by the final party.

FORT BEND COUNTY TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP, INC
KP George, County Judge AutHorized Agent Slgnature

Jules M. Morris, Jr., P.E.

Date Authorized Agent — Printed Name
ATTEST: Vice President
Title
6/28/21
Laura Richard, County Clerk Date
APPROVED:

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of § to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

I\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Road Construction\Grand Parkway (SH 99)\17303\Amend 1 - Pro Eng Svcs.GP Seg 1.TEDSI.docx.6/24/2021. 18-Eng-500052-A1

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Program — Project No. 17303
Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT A



June 3, 2021

\ ____TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP
X7 | o7 Consulting Engineers
(X TEDSI 738 Highway 6 South ¢ Suite 43(30I—loustm§1‘ex£ 77079

'BPE F-1640 Tel: (832) 619-1000
Fax: (832) 619-1018

Mr. Mark C. Dessens, P.E.
Vice President

Schaumburg & Polk, Inc.

11767 Katy Freeway, Suite 900
Houston, Texas 77079

Re:

SH 99 Grand Parkway Southbound Frontage Road
Supplemental Engineering Fee Proposal
Cinco Ranch Blvd to Westheimer Parkway

Dear Mr. Dessens:

TEDSI Infrastructure Group (TEDSI) appreciates the opportunity to submit for your approval this
supplemental fee proposal for the above referenced project. This supplemental was precipitated by
TxDOT's requirement to reverse the existing freeway ramps within the project. The following is a
summary of the main tasks contained within this supplemental proposal.

Schematic Phase — effort required to revise schematic for TxDOT approval.

Geometric Design - plan and profile linework, including new ramps and termini at both
mainlane and frontage road locations.

Typical sections — generated and modified six typical sections along the project to
adequately portray the new design intent.

Preliminary Design Cross Sections — generated and modified cross sections along project
to show ramp reversals and retaining walls.

Preliminary Construction Sequencing — developed a plan that allows the contractor to
safely build new ramps and demolish old ramps at the least disruption to the motoring
public.

Preliminary Cost Estimate — rollup of all new costs associated with the ramp reversals
added to the original overall cost of the frontage road construction.

ROW Parcels (Surveying Sub) — increase the previously estimated 10 parcels to the
required |7 that exist along the project.

Design Phase — effort required to included ramp reversals into the PS&E package.

L.

Roadway Design ~ refine all horizontal and vertical alignments in Geopak. Adjusted lane
widths, ramp shoulders, pavement edges, cross slope transitions, limits of riprap, limits of
SSTR, and removal items.



Mr. Mark C. Dessens, P.E.
June 3, 202|
Page 2 of 2

2. Typical Sections — create typical sections for additional pavement and pavement changes
for entrance and exit ramp, and auxiliary lanes.

3. Cut and Fill quantities — calculate earthwork quantities based on additional ramps and
retaining walls.

4. Roadway Plan and Profile — develop roadway plan and profiles of four additional sheets for
the ramps and an additional gore detail sheet. Detail all frontage road changes due to the
ramps and auxiliary lane.

5. Earthwork Cross Sections — create cross sections to confirm design of ramps and
pavement changes.

6. SVWV3P Layouts — revise SW3P layouts due to changes in drainage required for the ramp
reversal.

7. Signing and Pavement Markings — includes all ramp gore(s) and lane and shoulder striping,
all standard small signs and new overhead guide sign to correspond to the new off-ramp.

8. lllumination — develop design of safety lighting at new ramp gores. Develop layouts, wiring
diagrams, conduit runs, and pole assemblies.

9. Retaining Walls — add retaining walls in three locations due to side slope changes and the
grades on the ramps.

10. Traffic Control Plan — detailed plans including construction sequencing narrative, layouts
with all necessary warning and safety devices for each construction phase, and specific
steps/details as necessary to sufficiently provide safe traffic operations.

I'l. Sound Wall Design — add two sound walls to the project based on environmental study.
Develop foundation design, wall layouts, aesthetic details, quantities, and cost estimates.

We trust that this work outline meets your needs. However, we'd be happy to further review this
with you at your request.

Sincerely,

TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP

C)LM SR

Jules M. (Jay) Morris, Jr., P.E.
Vice President



GRAND PARKWAY SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE ROAD
SEGMENT 1
MODIFICATIONS FOR RAMP REVERSALS

ATTACHMENT A
JUNE 2021

Supplemental

WORK ELEMENT Engineering Fees
06/03/2021
Advanced Planning/Preliminary Engineering
Schematic Design {TEDSI) $53,615.57
Traffic Studies (TEDSI) $0.00
Drainage Impact Report (Sirrus) $0.00
Management (TEDS!) $32,741.54
Management & Final PS&E Engineering
Roadway Design (TEDSI) $62,066.26
Drainage Design (Sirrus) $0.00
SW3P (TEDSI) $11,735.12
Traffic - Signing and Pavement Markings (TEDSI) $43,882.61
Traffic - Signals (TEDSI) $0.00
Ret Walls/TCP/Sound Walls/Lighting (TEDSI) $144,080.58
Management (TEDSI) $0.00
Extras
Survay {Weisser) $0.00
ROW Parcel Mapping (Weisser) $10,500.00
Geotechnical (Geotech) $0.00
Utility Coordination (TEDSI) $0.00
Direct Expenses $1,270.00
Bid/Construction Phase Services
Post Design Services (TEDSI) $0.00
Total Management & Engineering Fees $350,891.68

Additional work for designing ramp reversals
Geometric Schematic Revisions - Ramps, Typical Sections
Additional Project Management for Coordination with TxDOT
Ramp Plan and Profile Sheets
Cross Sections
Signing and pavement marking
Ramp Safety Lighting
Traffic Control Phasing
Retaining Wall Design
Sound Wall Design




PRIME PROVIDER NAME: TEDSI

FEE SCHEDULE (TEDSI)
METHOD OF PAYMENT: LUMP SUM

CONTRACT NUMBER:
PROJECT NAME: $H98 Southbound Frontage Road
PROJECT LIMITS: Cinco Ranch Blvd, to Westheimer Parkway
MODIFICATIONS FOR RAMP REVERSALS
TASK DESCRIPTION PROJECT SENIOR PROJECT PROJECT SENIOR EIT CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NG OF LABOR HRS,
MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER | DESIGNER ENGINEER OPERATOR LABOR HRS. owGs PER SHEET
TECH & COSTS.
0 1 NAA
o NIA
] 1 4 ) 0 12 2 28 A
a A
] ] B 32 64 16 8 2 146 ) FIA
1 3 8 16 8 B z a5 A
o 1 NIA
0 NIA
0 FIA
T A
0 WA
= 2 4 20 0 > 70 1 A
1 4 ] 24 & 2 63 1 NIA
1 1 2 ] 4 1 25 1 A
0 1 HIA
[DETERMINATION OF DESIGN EXCEPTIONSWAIVERS o 1 0
[HOURS SUB-TOTALS 14 18 R S 152 7 40 11 377
[CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR $251.61 5225.80 $183.87 $154.84 $13226 $125.80 §103.02 $63.55
[TOTAL LABOR COSTS 3352254 $4.064.40 $6,251.56 5495480 $20.103.52 $9,560.80 $4,128.80 $1,029.05 $5381557
[EUBTOTAL {FG 110) $53,816,57
TASK DESCRIPTION PROJECT SENIOR PROJECT PROJECT SENIOR EIT CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF CABOR HRS.
DESIGNER ENGINEER OPERATOR LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
TECH £ COSTS
VIRONMENTAL STUDIES & PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT (FC 120)
PROVIDE EXHIBITS AND DATA FOR ENVIRONMENTAL STUDY 0 NIA NIA
HOURS SUB-TOTALS [ TR ) ) 0 0 Q o [
CONTRAGT RATE PER HOUR $251.61 $225.80 $18387 $154.84 §132.28 $125.80 $103.22 $93.55
TOTAL LABOR COSTS _50.00 $000 | so00 f - S000 5000 50,00 $0.00 _$0.00 $0.00
[SUBTOTAL (FC120) £0.00
TASK DESCRIPTION PROJECT SENIOR PROJECT PROJECT SENIOR EIT CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NG OF LABOR HRS
MANAGER ENGINEER = OPERATOR LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
TECH 4 COSTS
RIGHT OF WAY DATA [FG 130)
[ROW DELINEATION (REVIEW SURVEY PROVIDED BY OTHERS) [ NIA NiA
ROURS SUB-TOTALS 0 0 R B Q 0 a [ T
|CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR $22580 §183.87 $154.84 $132.26 $125.80 $103.22 $93.55
|TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 ~ 50,00 0.0 $0.00 ~ 8000 30,00 $0.00 $0.00
_mc BTOTAL (FC130) $0.00
—
TASK DESCRIPTION PROJEGT SENIOR PROJECT PROJECT SENIOR BT CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NOOF | LABOR HRS
MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER | DESIGNER ENGINEER OPERATOR LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
TECH & COSTS
[PROJECT MANAGEMENT (FC 145]
PROGRESS REPORTS AND INVOICES B 12 20 NIA NIA
COGRDINATION/ADMINISTRATION a0 26 B6 NiA A
[QUALITY CONTROL/ASSURANCE 8 40 12 B0 HIA HIA
[SUB-CONSULTANT MANAGEMENT g 8 12 28 NIA NIA
HOURS SUB.TOTALS ~ & @ S 0 ] o ) CE =74
[CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR $251 61 $225.80 $183.67 $154.84 $132.26 $125.80 §103.22 §9355
[TOTAL LABOR COSTS $16,103.04 $10.838.40 $0.00 L 3000 _ $000 $0.00 $0.00 _ $5,800.10 $32,741.54.
[SUBTOTAL (FC150) SILTATSE

6/3/2021



PROJECT SENIOR PROJECT PROJECT SEMIOR EIT CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS
MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER | DESIGNER ENGINEER OPERATOR LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
TECH & COSTS
SURVEYING (FC 150)
[SURVEYING (REVIEW SURVEY PROVIDED BY OTHERS) a NIA WA
HOURS SUB-TOTALS [ 0 [ 0 a T0 S0, 0 )
[CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 525161 $225.80 §183.87 $154.84 $132.26 $125.80 $103.22 $93.55
|TOTAL LABGR COSTS $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0:00° “$0.00 “S0.00 $0.00
_Wcm._.o._..pr (FC150) $0.00
TOTAL MH BY [TOTAL COSTS BY]
DESCRIPTION FC FC
ROUTE & DESIGN STUDIES (FC 110) 377 $5361557
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES & PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT (FC 120) 0 $0.00
[RIGHT OF WAY DATA (FC 130) 0 $0.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT (FC 145) 174 $32.741.54
[SURVEYING (FC 150) 0 $0.00
[SUBTOTAL LABOR EXPENSES. $86,367.11
[OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES QUANTITY RATE UNIT
Milzage (# of miles) (0.550) 500 50,545 Wl $272.50
Courier Services 2 $30.00 EACH $60.00
Photocopies 8.5x11 125 50,10 EACH $12.50
Fhotocopies 11x17 260 §0.25 EACH $62.50
Piot (Color_on Bond 100 $3.50 SF $350,00
lars 11x17 [ 54.00 SHEET $0.00
CD Archive [ $5.00 EACH $0.00
TRAFFIC COUNTS [0 $650.00 EACH 30.00
UBTOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES '$757.50
1
[SUBCONTRACTS: | |
i {Hydralogy Storm) | |
eisser Engineering (Surveyin 7 Addtional Proposed ROW Parcels al $1500 EA = $10,500,00
$10,500.00
—
SUMMARY
TOTAL COSTS FOR PRIME ONLY(includes mulliphien) $86.357.11
NON-SALARY (OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES) $757.50
SUBCONTRACTS (Includes labor costs and direct expenses) $10,500.00
—_—
TOTAL - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING]  $97,614.61

6/3/2021



PRIME PROVIDER NAME: TEDSI

CONTRACT NUMBER:

PROJECT NAME: ‘SH99 Southbound Frontage Road
PROJECT LIMITS: Cinco Ranch Blvd. to Westheimer Parkway
MODIFICATIONS FOR RAMP REVERSALS

ATTACHMENT A
FEE SCHEDULE (TEDSI)
METHOD OF PAYMENT: LUMP SUM

TASK DESCRIPTION PROJECT SENIOR FROJECT PROJEGT SENIOR EIT TADD GLERIGAL TOTAL NOOF | LABOR HRS
MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER | DESIGNER ENGINEER OPERATOR LABOR HRS. DWGS | PER SHEET
TECH 5 COSTS
PROJECT MANAGEMENT [FC 145)
FROGRESS REPORTS AND INVOICES T A A
COORDINATION/ADMINISTRATION [ WA N/A
TxDOT DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW (30%/50%/50%/55%) o WA NIA
DESIGN CONGEPT CONFERENGE (1 meeling) 0 WA WA
DESIGN REVIEW MEETINGS (4 meelings with FRC/GEC) o WA NIA
DSRT (2 meelings) 0 WA WA
[FAVEMENT DESIGN CONFERENGE (1 meafing) [ NIA NIA
[QUALITY CONTROUASSURANGE [ NIA NiA
[SUB-CONSULTANT MANAGEMENT a A WA
[MGNTHLY FROGRESS MEETINGS (8 meelings) o WA WA
[HGURS SUB-TOTALS [ 0 0 [ [ 0 o 0 0
[CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR $251.81 $275.60 STE38T $15484 $i32.26 §125.80 103,22 $53.55
[TGTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50,00 $0.00 56,00 “s0.00
@o;v {FC150) $0.00
TASK DESCRIPTION PROJECT SENIOR PROJECT ] PROJECT SENIOR EIT CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NOOF | LABOR HRS
MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER | DESIGNER ENGINEER OPERATOR LABOR HRS. DWGS | PER SHEET
TECH & COSTS
[ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (FG160)
[ROADWAY DESIGN 7 B 12 76 5 ] T a1 [
|TrPICAL SECTIONS [ a4 24 & 20 30 0 EF 3 21
[CROSS STREETS [ 2 o
_mcﬂ AND FILL QUANTITIES 7 0 3 2] 5 5 [ 50 [
[ROADWAY FLAN AND PROFILE (SCALE. H T'=100 v I"=10} 8 B 12 20 20 a3 1 128 7 =
CROSS STREET ROADWAY PLAN 0 z 0
INTERSECTION LAYDUTS & GRADING ) z )
DRIVEWAY DETAIL AND SUNMARY 0 1 Gl
MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS 0 P [
0 5 a
0SS SEGTIONS Fl [ ) ] 40 T 89 5 18
ROADWAY STANDARDS o 1 & o 0 1 5 25 [
ROADWAY QUANTITY SHEETS [ i F) F) ] 1 14 1 P
REMOVAL QUANTITY SHEETS o 1 0
e — —
HOURS SUB-TOTALS 19 21 51 o 704 % T50_ 5 a1 54
[CONTRAGT RATE PER HOUR S251.51 $2580 | sisasy | s15484 $132.25 512580 | stoage $93.55
[TOTAL LABOR COSTS $4700.50 $4.741.60 311,767.68 50,00 §15,725.04 $11,070/40 | $15,483,00 467,75 $62.066.25
[EUBTOTAL fFe 60y $6Z,066.25
TASK DESCRIFTION PROJECT SENIOR PROJECT PROJECT SENIOR EIT CADD CLERICAL TATAL NOOF | LABOR HRS |
MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER | DESIGNER ENGINEER OPERATOR LABOR HRS. owes | PER SHEET
TECH & COSTS
RAINAGE [FC161)
REVIEW DRAINAGE IMPAGT ANALYSIS [
SW3P LAYOUT (2 PHASES FOR TCP) 2 El [ 16 23 32 0 5 76
o i 0 o 3 0 1 3
0 1 3 3 0 © 1 5
[SW3P STANDARDS i0 T
HOURS SUB-TOTALS Z z [ [ 20 7 34 0 17
CGNTRACT RATE PER HOUR $251.61 522580 $183.87 $154.84 $13226 $125.80 $100.22 §9355
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $e03.22 $451.60 | si.10322 30,00 3264520 5352240 $3500.48 $0.00 | $11.73542
SUBTOTAL (FG 161) 1173612

B/3/2021



TASK DESCRIPTION PROJEGT SEMIOR PROJECT PROJECT SENIOR CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NOOF | LABOR HRS
MANAGER D ENGINEER OPERATOR LABORHRS, | ©DWGS | PERSHEET
TECH 5 GOSTS
[SIGNING, PVMT. MARKING; & SIGNAL (FC162]
SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUTS {SCALE 1 ] B 12 2] 24 38 z IO 4 %
[SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS I 7 4 5 B 31 2 18
[SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING SUMMARY 1 1 ) 7 2 17 1 17
[SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING STANDARDS, T 1 T G 5 ki [ T
[SIGNING LAYOUTS - LARGE GUIDE SIGNS I £ 2 ) 3 12 6 1 76
7 4 B [ 16 32 1 7 Z 3%
[OVERHERD SIGN STRUCTURE ELEVATIONS Z I3 B [ 15 3 1 71 B 3%
[TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS o 7 q
[TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETAILS 3 5 5
[TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUMMARIES [ 1 a
[TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS [ iz 0
[HOURS 5UB-TOTALS 2 [ R 0 58 78 128 B 538 Fa
[CONTRAGT RATE PER HOUR 525181 $235.50 si83.a7 515484 $132.28 $125.80 $10322 $93.55
[TOTAL LABOR COSTS $3018.32 §$2.483.80 $6.603.18 50,00 $7.603.39 $9812.40 $13212.18 $748.40 $43,882.61
[SUBTOTAL [FC 162) $43,882,61
TASK DESCRIPTION PROJECT SENIOR PROJEGT | PROJECT SENIOR EIT CADD CLERICAL TOTAL NG OF | LABOR HRS
MANAGER ENGINEEF D OPERATOR LaBoRHRS. | bwes | PER SHEET
TECH 8 COSTS
WISCELLANEOUS (ROADWAY] (FC 163]
[FTLE sHEET [ 7 [
(NDEX SHEET [ T 0
SOIL BORING LOGS (STORM SEWER AREA] ] 5 [
SAFETY LIGHTING:
PLAN LAYGUT 3 5 5 A 5 2 2 % 2 5]
CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS T % B B 5 6 1 8 2 24
ILLUMINATION CONSTRUCTION NOTES 1 2 7 B 1 10 i 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 1 1 £y 5 2 il 9 1 9
ILLUVINATION DETAILS/STANDARDS z 5 B 2 1
RETAINING WALLS:
RETAINING WALL PLAN/PROFILE 7 [} B 3 18 32 Z 80, 3 %
RETAINING WALL DETAILS i 7l 7 7 5 5 i % T 28
[RETAINING WALL SUMMARIES 1 T 7 E) 7 a 7 17 I 17
RETAINING WALL STANDARDS 2 3 B 4 2
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN:
TCP. DETOURS AND SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION q 2 4 4 4 8 4 2% 1 27
[GVERALL PHASING LAYOUT. 7 2 4 3 [ 5 2 75 1 55
[ADVANCE SIGNING LAYOUTS i 7] B B 5 2 7 a2 2 I
[TCF PHASE 1 Z ] 16 24 3 Ed 2 120 5 7]
TCP PHASE 2 2 2] 16 24 36 36 3 120 5 24
TCP DETAILS 7 3 [ 5 5 03 7 % 2 =
TCP STANDARDS, [} 1 1 0 0 5 1 20 0
SUMMARY SHEETS FOR TCP QUANTITIES 7 z i 7 3 3 T 74 T P2
PRELIM TRAFFIC CONTROL WORKSHOP I3 ] [ 5 B [ T %5 ] WA
COMPUTE & TABULATE QUANTITIES [} 2 4 4 4 [ T B 0 NA
CGNSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE (3%, 60%, 50%, 86% & FINAL) T z 1 15 75 [ 7 [} 0 WA
GENERAL NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND PROVISIONS [ 2 7 3 ] [ T T 0 WA,
CONSTRUCTION TIME DETERMINATION (SURETRAK] [ 7 ) 5 5 [l T I [ WA
PSAE PLAN SET SUBMITTAL (30%/60%/S0 RIS HIFINALY 5 5 5 5 5 I %
SOUND WALL DESIGN:
[REVIEW GEOTECHNICAL REPORT 7 Z Z i [
REVIEW POTENTIAL UTILITY CONFLICTS 7 2 F) [ 7 T 16
PREPARE PRELIMINARY WALL AND FOUNDATION DESIGN (2 WALLS] 2 3 H 10 10 1 ES 2 18
PREPARE QUANTITIES T F ] 4 [ T 6
FREPARE PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATION T z 2 0 T iz
PREPARE EXHIBITS FOR NOISE WALLS T F] Z] 1z [ i 28
[ATTEND NOISE WALL WORKSHOP £l ) g T 6]
NORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT DATA SHEETS T T 7 3 [ 2 T 2
|RESTHETIC WALL DETAILS 1 z 4 12 16 35 3 12
T
[QAQC (30%, 60%, 90%, 100%) 24 24
FGURS SUB.TOTALS ~ 5 104 152 204 a1 578 3 1002 7
[CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 325161 $275.80 S183.87 $13226 12560 310322 $3355
[TOTAL LABOR COSTS. $5.812.79 523,483.:20 §27.948.24 3000 $26081.04 | §24,027B0 | S28.17906 | 8364845 | $14408058.
[SUBTOTAL fFC 163) STAL000 58

6/3/2027



TASK DESCRIPTION

PROJECT
MANAGER

SENIOR
ENGINEER

PROJECT
ENGINEER

PROJECT
DESIGNER

SENIOR
ENGINEER
TECH

EIT

CADD
OPERATOR

CLERICAL

TOTAL
LABOR HRS,
& COSTS

NO OF
DWGS

LABOR HRS
PER SHEET

ICONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES (FC 309) - T&AM

ASSISTANCE AND SUPPORT DURING BIDDING

PRECONSTRUCTION MEETINGS

FIELD MEETINGS

EEKLY PROGRESS MEETINGS

[RESPOND TO GENERAL QUESTIONS

[PROVIDE CLARIFICATIONS

o|elsia|o|alsis

HOURS SUB-TOTALS

0

o

[CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR

FEIG]

$183.87

$154.84

$132.26

125,80

$103.22

$83.55

—MOA)r LABOR COSTS

$0.00

50,00

_$0.00

50,00

$0.00

50,00

$0.00

50.00

—mcmqnﬂ:r {FC 163}

$0.00

DESCRIPTION
—

TOTAL MH BY
FC

BY FC

[PROJECT MANAGEMENT (FC 145)

$0.00

[ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (FC180)

$682.066.26

$11.735.12

$43.852.61

MISCELLANEQUS (ROADWAY) (FC 163)

$144.080.58

[CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES (FC 309) - T&M

50.00

SUBTOTAL LABOR EXPENSES

$261,764.57

[OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES

QUANTITY

RATE

Milzage (¢ of miles) (0.550)

$0.545

Courier Services

$30.00

[Photocopies 8.5x11

30.10

[Photocopies 11x17

30.25

[Plot {Color_on Bond)

$3.50

Mylars 11x17

$4.00

CD Archive

35.00

SUBTGTAL DIRECT EXPENSES

—mCNOOz._ﬂbn._.mn

H:

raulics/Storm)

[EUMMARY

TOTAL COSTS FOR PRIME ONLY (includas multiplier)|

MNON-SALARY (OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES)

$261,764.57
$512.50

SUBCONTRACTS (includes [abor costs and direct expenses|

$0.00

TOTAL - PS&E SERVICES|

$262,277.07

6/3/2021



