STATE OF TEXAS §

wn

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend
County (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State
of Texas, and TEDSI Infrastructure Group, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company
authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services on June 12, 2018, pursuant to SOQ 14-025, (hereinafter
“Agreement”), as amended by documents executed on July 13, 2021 (hereinafter
“Amendment”), January 25, 2022 (hereinafter “Second Amendment”), and November 22,
2022 (hereinafter “Third Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to allow Contractor
to provide additional Services under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional amount not to exceed thirty-one
thousand six hundred sixty-eight dollars and 14/100 ($31,668.14) to
perform the additional Services, as described in Contractor’s Supplemental
Engineering Fee Proposal #4 attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated
herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered
is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one million two hundred sixty-
four thousand seven hundred fourteen dollars and 80/100 ($1,264,714.80),
authorized as follows:

$798,655.98 under the Agreement;
$359,891.68 under the Amendment;
$46,614.00 under the Second Amendment;
$27,885.00 under the Third Amendment; and
$31,668.14 under this Fourth Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and any subsequently executed amendment exceed the Maximum
Compensation without an agreement executed by the parties.

Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Program — Project No. 17303
Page 1 of 3



4. BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE
COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS
WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN
TRAFFICKING LAWS.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and any
subsequently executed amendment shall remain unchanged.

{Execution page to follow}

Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Program — Project No. 17303
Page 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their
respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed
by the final party.

FORT BEND COUNTY TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP, INC
CILM iR
KP George, County Judge AutKorized Agent — Signature

Jules M. Morris, Jr., P.E.

Date Authorized Agent — Printed Name
ATTEST: Vice President
Title
12/14/2023
Laura Richard, County Clerk Date

APPROVED: M

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $ to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

i:\agreements\2023 agreements\engineering\tedsi infrastructure group (18-eng-500052-
a4)\amend 4- pro eng svcs.gp seg 1.tedsi (18-eng-500052-a4).docx bo

Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Program — Project No. 17303
Page 3 of 3


hernajil
Stacy


EXHIBIT A



TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP

TEDSI Consulting Engineers
738 Highway 6 South ¢ Suite 430 ¢ Houston, Texas 77079

TBPE F-1640 Tel: (832) 619-1000
August 24, 2023 o Fax: (832) 619-1018

Mr. Kevin Mineo, P.E.

Managing Director - Transportation
Binkley and Barfield | DCCM

1710 Seamist Drive

Houston, Texas 77008

Re: SH 99 Grand Parkway Southbound Frontage Road
Contract Amendment #4
Westheimer Parkway to Cinco Ranch Blvd

Dear Mr. Mineo:

TEDSI Infrastructure Group (TEDSI) appreciates the opportunity to submit for your approval this
supplemental fee proposal for the above referenced project. This proposed Contract Amendment
#4 is in relation to the recent request by TxDOT to modify the design of the mainlane retaining
wall. We have previously prepared and submitted to you a fee proposal for this additional work
(attached herein). This fee, along with the Contract Summary Rollup is shown below.

Contract Summary

Orriginal Contract Amt: $798,655.98
Amendment #1: $359,891.68
Amendment #2: $46,614.00
Amendment #3: $27,885.00
Amendment #4 31,668.14
New Contract Amt: $1,264,714.80

In the event of questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP

C) LM paSRe

Jules M. (Jay) Morris, Jr., P.E.
Vice President



133HS ¥3d
SHH 409Vl
E—

SOMad
40 ON

S1S00®
‘SYH J0oav1
VY101

1YO14310
—

d01vd3do
aavo

113
—

HO3L
d33NION3T
HOIN3S

—

d3NOIs3Aa
103rodd
E—

d33NION3T
._.oWﬂOw_&

H33ANIONT
HOINIS
—

HJIOVNVYIA
._.oWﬁOw_&

NOILdIYOSIA MSVY.L
E— -

£€°991°ZL$

(091 9d) Tvi0LlENS

£6'99L°Cl$

#6622

9€'6£0'c$

ZLyeT’L$

0Z°0rS'v$

00°0$

90'6.5°L$

000$

Syevs'ls

S1S02 d0av11v.iOoL

LLYLLS

¥9'921$

PEPSGLS

S129L$

78'681$

866228

¥8'9/28

69'80€$

HNOH d3d 31vd 1OVHINOD|

Ll

17

4

144

8

8¢

0

A

S

SIV101-8NS SHNOH

S133HS ALLINYND TYAOWIY

S133HS ALLLNYND AVMAYOY

SAYVANVY.LS AVYMAVYOH

ol

SNOILLO3S SSOHO ¥HOMH.LHVYI

SNY1d TYAOW3H

STIv.13d AYMAVYOY SNOINYITI0SIN

AYVYININNS ANV 1IVL3d AVMIAING

ONIQVHO @ SINOAVT NOILOISHILNI

NV1d AVMAVYOY 133418 SSO¥D

(0l=uL A_00L=ul H :31¥0S) I11408d ANV NV1d AYMAYOY

S3ILLILNYND 1714 ANV LND

S13341S SSOdD

(a35040¥d 6/LSIX3 6) SNOLLOIS TVOIdAL

ol |N|o|v

® o ]
Lf ) (S (o) (S (S (S (S (o) (o Pl (=) (ToF (S}

NOIS3d AVYMAYON

(09194) STO¥LNOD NOISIA AVMAYON

133HS ¥3d
SyH Jogv1

SOMa
40 ON

S1S00%®
'SYH ¥0av
1VY.10L

1YO14310
—

d01vd3do
aavo

113
—

HO3L
H33ANIONIT
HOINIS

d3aNOIS3a
103roydd

d33NION3T
._.owﬂomn_

Y33INIONT
JOINIS
—

HIOVNVIA
._.Om_lﬂomn_

ZOFm_mome MSV.L

75°189°s$

(0§104) Tvi0lans

¥5'189'G$

29'889¢

000$

89'80€$

00°0$

00°0$

000$

zLyLeTS

26'69v'C$

S1S00 ¥0gv1Iv.LOL

LLyLLS

79'921$

7E€7G1$

SL2ol$

78'681$

8G'6zc$

78'9/¢$

69'80€$

JNOH d3d 31VH 1OVHINOD

144

9

0

4

0

0

0

8

8

S1v101-8ns wIDOI—

VIN

VIN

VIN

VIN

(sBunesw 9) SONILIIN SSTHOOHd ATHLNOW
LNIWIDVYNYIA LNVLINSNOD-GNS

VIN

VIN

IONVENSSY/I0YLNOD ALITVNOY

VIN

VIN

(Buesw |) IONIHFINOD NOISIA LNIWIAV

VIN

VIN

(sbunesw z) 184SA

VIN

VIN

(039/084 Uim sbuieal ¥) SONILIIN MIIATH NOISIA

VIN

VIN

(Buneew |) IONIHIINOD LdIONOD NOISIaA)

VIN

VIN

o

(%56/%06/%09/%0€) MIIAIY NOISIA LOI¥LSIA LOAXL]

VIN

VIN

NOILYYHLSININAV/NOILYNIJHOOD

VIN

VIN

A e e [=] [=] [e] [o] [-¢] (o] (o]

S3JIOANI ANV S140d3d SSTAO0Ad)

(sv1 04) INIWIDVYNYIN LO3rodd]

133HS ¥3d
SyH J08av1

Siate}
40 ON

S1S00 %2
'SHH J0av1
IVLOL

10143170

¥01vd3do
aavo

HO3L
H33NIONIT
HOINIS

d3NOIS3A
._.Om_lﬁ,Omn_

Y33NIONT
._.Om_IﬂOmn_

Y33NION3T
HOIN3S
—

HIOVNVIN
._.Om_IﬂOmn_

NOILdIYOS3A MSV.L
E—

INNS dAINT :LN3INAVd 40 AOHLIN

(1Is@3l) 31n@3HOS 334

V LNIJINHOVLLV

Kemyjied 18WIdDYISONN 0} "PA|g ydouey 09U1)
sjjem Buruiejas om} Ajipow 0} SUOISIASY - peoy abejuoi4 punoquyinos 66HS

*S1INIT Lo3rodd
*AINVN 1D3rodd
*¥IFINNN LOVYLNOD
1SA3L ‘FWVN ¥3AINO¥d INId



70°656°8$

(g9t 0d) Iviolans]

70'656'8$

75'62¢$

26'GvS'ES

or'ers'I

G0'GEL'I$

000$

90'6/5°1$

00°0$

20'926$

S1S00 ¥0gVv1 IV.LOl]

LLyL1LS

799218

7EYSLS

SL29l$

78'681$

8G'Gze$

78'9.2$

69'80€$

dNOH ¥3d 31Vd LOVHINOD|

A}

4

8¢

ol

L

L

£

SIVL0.L-9NS SUNOH

SAYVANYLS TIVM ONINIV.LIY

ol

SIIFVININNS TTVM ONINIV.LIY

-

STIV.L3d TTVM ONINIV.LIY

144

114

144

371408d/NYId TIVM ONINIV.LIY

*STIVM ONINIVLI™]

SA¥VANYLS/STIV.LIA NOILYNINNTII|

S3ILLLNVYND 40 AYVIWNNS]

S3.LON NOILONY.LSNOD NOLLYNINNTI]

SWYHOVIA LINJYID

LNOAVT NV1d

*ONILHOIT AL3dVS

(VI¥V ¥3IMIS INHOLS) SOOTONINOd 1I0S

133HS X3aNIg

133HS F101L)

(e91 04) (AVvmavod) SNOINVII13DSIW]

133HS ¥3d
SyH ¥08av1

soma
40 ON

S1S0d0®
'SYH ¥0avl
1VY.10L

1VYO1¥310

¥01vd3ado
advo

113
=

HO3L
d33INIONT
HOIN3S

¥3INOIS3A
._.Om_IﬂOw_n_

Y33NIONT
._.Om_IﬂOw_n_

Y33INIONT
HOIN3S

HIOVNVYIN
._.Om_IﬂOw_n_

ZO_F.n__m_owm_n_ MSV.L

00°0$

(z91 04) Iviolans]

000$

000$

000$

000$

00°0$

000$

000$

00°0$

00°0$

S1S0D ¥0gVv1 IV.LOl]

LLyLLS

799218

7EYSLS

SL29l$

78'681$

8G'6ze$

78'9.2$

69'80€$

dNOH ¥3d 31Vd LOVHINOD|

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$v.lol-ans meOI—

SAYVANVYLS TVNOIS D144Vl

SIIFYININNS TYNOIS Old4V L

STIV.L3d TVYNOIS D144Vl

SNOILYOIJIJOW TYNOIS Dld4Vl]

SAYVANV.LS ONIMEVIN LNIWIAVL ANV ONINDISE

AYVINNNS ONIMYYIN LINSWIAYD ANY ONINOIS]

SIV.LIA ONIMHVYIN LNIWIAVL ANV ONINOISY

o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o

(00L=.1 31VOS) SLNOAVTONIMHVIN LNIWIAVH ANV ONINOISY

(291.04) TVNDIS 2 “ONIMHVIN "LIWAd ‘ONINSIS]

133HS ¥3d
SyH ¥08av1

soma
40 ON

S1S0d0®
'SYH ¥0av
1VY.10L

V014310

¥01vd3ado
advo

113
=

HO3L
d33INIONT
HOIN3S

¥3INOIS3A
._.Om_IﬂOw_n_

Y33NIONT
._.Om_IﬂOw_n_

Y33INIONT
HOIN3S

HIOVNVYIN
._.Om_IﬂOw_n_

ZO_F.n__m_owm_n_ MSV.L

86°€8LV$

(191 0d) Iviolans]

86'€8.'1$

000$

9L'6EL'L$

70'926$

06'¢/6%

000$

0672218

00°0$

8€'/19%

S1S00 ¥0gVv1 IV.LOl]

LLyL1LS

79'921$

7EYSLS

SL29l$

78'681$

8G'6ze$

78'9.2$

69'80€$

dNOH ¥3d 31Vd LOVHINOD|

9l

8¢

0

6

9

9

0

S

0

4

S$v.lol-ans meOI—

SAYVYANVLS dems)

SIIIVININNS dEMS]

X3ANI dEMS]

D 52 (3] (=)

(dOL ¥Od4 SISVHJ 2) LNOAVT dEMS]

QT |m|m|O

N[N |~ |~

el
=

< | NN~

< |||~

||~

Al Al =1 (=]

TIVM ONINIV.LIY LV SNOILYAITI LI INI ISIATH]

(19104) IOVNIVHa]




¥1°899°Le$

[1V.LOL ANVYO

00°0$ (sesuadxa joaulp pue s}s00 Joge| sepnjoul) S1OVHLNOOENS
SC'Ll$ (S3ISNIJX3 LO3IA ¥IHLO) AYVIVYS-NON
68'065'1€$ (Ja11diinw sapnPUNATNO JNIYd ¥Od SLSOD TV.LOL
AUVININNS
00°0$ Iv10.1-8NS LOVILNODENS]
(y293099) Bunsa) pue BundauIbug Y223039)
(buiAeaing) buneauibu3 Jessiam|
(w.03g/sa1nespAH/ABoloIpAH) Buueauibuz snuis)
:S1OVa.INOOaNns)
1
ST LL$ S3SN3dX3 103¥Ia Tv.iolans)
000 HOV3 00°'G aAyolY A
000! 133HS 00! /1X1 | stelAN]
000! 4S 0G'¢C (puog uo JojoD) Ho_n_—
00'05$ HOV3 G20 002 LIXLL mm_aouogocn_—
00°0$ HOV3 0l 0 LLXG'8 mm_aouogocn_—
00°0$ HOvV3 00°0€$ s80/A18S Jalnof
6z'/2$ 1IN SvG0$ 0 (055°0) (salw Jo #) abealn]
1INN EINE ] ALILNYNOD S3ASNIdX3 LOJ¥IQ ¥IHLO|
68°065°1L€$ €81 S3ISN3IdX3 ¥0oav11vLioLansy
00°0$ 0 8L - (60€ Od) SIOIAYIS ISVYHA NOILONYLSNOD)
¥0'656'8$ 1S (€91 04) (AvMavoyd) SNOINVTIZISINY
00°0$ 0 (291.04) TYNOIS 8 'ONIMYVIN "LINAD ,OZ_ZO_w—
86'€8/'v$ 8¢ (19104) m0<2_<mo—
£€'991'CL$ . (09104) STOYLNOD NOIS3d ><>>n_<om—
$5°189'G$ 14 (S} 04) INIWIDVYNVIN LO3rOodd)
o4 A8 od NOILdI¥Os3a
SL1S0J 1V.LOLJAE HN TVLIOL




